
Course Name 

Engineering 
Graphics-I 

CO attainment verification: 

English for Business 
Communication-I 

Engineering 
Materials 

Technology 
Pattern Construction 

Moulding 
Technology 

Business 

"Education for Knowledge, Science, apd Culture". 
-Shikshanmaharshi Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe 

Shri Swami Vivelkanand Shikshan Sanstha's 

Engineering 
Graphics-II 

Vivekanand College, Kolhapur 
(Autonomous) 

Department of Foundry Technology (B.VOC.) 
B.Voc. I/II/III 

CO-PO-PSO Attainment verification (2021-22) 

Melting Technology 

Course 
Code 

B.VOC-FT 
ABCC-1593A 

B.VOC-FT 
CC-1594A 

B.VOC-FT 
CC-1595A 

B.VOC-FT 
CC-1596A 

B.VOC-FT 
CC-1597A 

Communication-II AECC-1601B 
B.VOC-FT 

B.VOC-FT 
CC-1602B 

B.VOC-FT 
CC-1603B 

CO 

Target 

3 

3 

3 

3. 

3 

3 

3 

CO 
Attainment 

1.2 

0.2 

0.6 

.04 . 

1.2 

0.6 

2 

KOLHAPUR (AUTONOMOUS) 

1.2 

Fully 
attained or 

not 

Not attained 

Not attained 

Not attained 

Not attained 

Not attained 

EKANAND cOLE 

Not attained 

Not attained 

Not attained 

Action taken 

Need to focus ovyerall 

Need to focus overall 

Need to focus overall 

Need to focus overall 

Need to focus overall 

Need to focus overal 

Need to focus overall 

Need to focus overall 



Gating System and 
Risering 

Casting Processes 

Fundamental of 
financial 

Accounting-I 

Physical Metallurgy 
I 

Machine Drawing 

Fuels Furnace and 
Refractories 

Iron Casting 
Production 

Fundamental of 
financial 

Accounting-II 

Physical Metallurgy 
II 

Steel Casting 
Production 

Non-Ferrous Casting 
Production 

Testing and 
Inspection 
Techniques 

Secondary Steel 
Making 

Quality Control 

Industrial 

Management for 
Foundry 

Welding and 
Salvaging Processes 

B.VOC-FT 
CC-1604B 

B.VOC-FT 
CC-1605B 

B.VOC-FT 
CC-1609C 

B.VOC-FT 
CC-1610C 

B.VOC-FT 
CC-1611C 

B.VOC-FT 
CC-1612C 

B.VOC-FT 
CC-1613C 

B.VOC-FT 
CC-1617D 

B.VOC-FT 
CC-1618D 

B.VOC-FT 
CC-1619D 

B.VOC-FT 
CC-1620D 

B.VOC-FT 
CC-1621D 

B.VOC-FT 
CC-1725E 

B.VOC-FT 
CC-1726E 

B.VOC-FT 
CC-1727E 

B.VOC-FT 
CC-1731F 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

2 

1.2 

2.8 

2 

2.8 

2.8 

2.8 

2.8 

2:8 

2.8 

2.8 

2.8 

2 

�2,8 

2.8 

Not attained 

Not attained 

Attained 

Not attained 

Not attainéd 

Attained 

Attained 

Attained 

Attained 

"Atfained 

Attained 

Attained 

Attained 

Not attained 

Attained. 

Attained 

Need to focus on 
internals exam 

Need to focus overall 

Need to focus overall 

Need to focus overall 

Need to focus on 
internals exam 



Energy 
Conservation and 
Pollution Control 

Fracture Mechanics 
and analysis of 

Failure 

B.VOC-FT 
CC-1732F 

B.VOC-FT 
CC-1733F 

PO verification: 

PO 
PO1 
PO2 
PO3 
PO4 
POS 

PSO verification: 
PSO 
PSO1 
PSO2 
PSO3 
PSO4 

3 

3 

2.3* 

0.4 

Attainmnent 
1.874 

1.845 
1.959 
1.935 
1.980 

Attainnment 
1.830 
1.891 
1.875 

HEAD 

1.970 

B. VOC. FOUNDRYTECHNOL0GY 
VIVEKANAND COLLEGE, KOLHAPUR 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

Atained 

Not attained 

Need to focus overall 

Need to focùs overall 

Level 
Good 
Good 
Good 
Geod 
Good 

Level 

Good 
Göod 
Good 
Good 
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