

"Education for Knowledge, Science, and Culture" - Shikshanmaharshi Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe

Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha's

Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Autonomous)



Department of Foundry Technology (B.VOC.) B.Voc. I/II/III **CO-PO-PSO Attainment verification (2021-22)**

CO attainment verification:

Course Name	Course Code	CO Target	CO Attainment	Fully attained or not	Action taken
English for Business Communication-I	B.VOC-FT- AECC-1593A	3	1.2	Not attained	Need to focus overall
Engineering Graphics-I	B.VOC-FT- CC-1594A	3	0.2	Not attained	Need to focus overall
Engineering Materials	B.VOC-FT- CC-1595A	3	0.6	Not attained	Need to focus overall
Pattern Construction Technology	B.VOC-FT- CC-1596A	. 3,	.0.4	Not attained	Need to focus overall
Moulding Technology	B.VOC-FT- CC-1597A	3	1.2	Not attained	Need to focus overall
Business Communication-II	B.VOC-FT- AECC-1601B	3	0.6	Not attained	Need to focus overall
Engineering Graphics-II	B.VOC-FT- CC-1602B	3	2	Not attained	Need to focus overall
Melting Technology	B.VOC-FT- CC-1603B	3	1.2	Not attained	Need to focus overall

Gating System and Risering	B.VOC-FT- CC-1604B	3	2	Not attained	Need to focus on internals exam
Casting Processes	B.VOC-FT- CC-1605B	3	1.2	Not attained	Need to focus overall
Fundamental of financial Accounting-I	B.VOC-FT- CC-1609C	3	2.8	Attained	
Physical Metallurgy- I	B.VOC-FT- CC-1610C	3	2	Not attained	Need to focus overall
Machine Drawing	B.VOC-FT- CC-1611C	3	1.2	Not attained	Need to focus overall
Fuels Furnace and Refractories	B.VOC-FT- CC-1612C	3	2.8	Attained	- 0
Iron Casting Production	B.VOC-FT- CC-1613C	3	2.8	Attained	
Fundamental of financial Accounting-II	B.VOC-FT- CC-1617D	3	2.8	Attained	
Physical Metallurgy- II	B.VOC-FT- CC-1618D	3	2.8	Attained	
Steel Casting Production	B.VOC-FT- CC-1619D	3		Attained	Taj of the entry.
Non-Ferrous Casting Production	B.VOC-FT- CC-1620D	3	2.8	Attained	- • ·
Testing and Inspection Techniques	B.VOC-FT- CC-1621D	3	2.8	Attained	si e i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Secondary Steel Making	B.VOC-FT- CC-1725E	3	2.8	Attained	-
Quality Control	B.VOC-FT- CC-1726E	3	2	Not attained	Need to focus on internals exam
Industrial Management for Foundry	B.VOC-FT- CC-1727E	3,,,,,,,,,	. 2.8 <u> </u>	Attained.	- 1: -
Welding and Salvaging Processes	B.VOC-FT- CC-1731F	3	2.8	Attained	-

s.** <u>\$.</u>** .

Energy Conservation and Pollution Control	B.VOC-FT- CC-1732F	3	2.8	Attained	Need to focus overall
Fracture Mechanics and analysis of Failure	B.VOC-FT- CC-1733F	3	0.4	Not attained	Need to focus overall

PO verification:

PO	Attainment	Level
PO1	1.874	Good
PO2	1.845	Good
PO3	1.959	Good
PO4	1.935	Geod
PO5	1.980	Good

PSO verification:

PSO	Attainment	✓ Level
PSO1	1.830	Good
PSO2.	1.891	Good
PSO3	1.875	Good
PSO4	1.970	Good

B. VOC. FOUNDRY TECHNOLOGY:
VIVEKANAND COLLEGE, KOLHAPUR
(AUTONOMOUS)